

Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive Dhangadhi, Kailali REOUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)



Date of publication: December 22nd, 2022 (2079/09/07)

- 1. Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City has allocated fund and intends to apply a portion of this to eligible payments under the Contract for which this RFP is invited for the Preparation of DPR of Building and Design Catalogue for Municipal Residential Building of Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City, Dhangadhi, Kailali.
- 2. The *Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City* now invites RFP from eligible consulting firms ("consultant") to provide the following consulting services:

S.N.	Consulting Service Identification Number	Description of Work	Remarks
1	03/DSMC/CONSULTING/2079/080	Preparation of Detail Architectural Design, Structural Design, Electrical, Sanitary and HVAC Design of Office Building, Multipurpose Building and Design Catalogue for Municipal Residential Building	2 2

- 3. Interested eligible consultants may obtain Hard Copy/Soft Copy of RFP free of cost from the Office of Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City with the Written Letter of Request along with Company/Firms Legal Documents. In Case of JV Firm Submit the Documents of all the Firms along with letter of Request to provide RFP Documents by the JV Firm.
- 4. Technical and Financial Proposal shall be delivered to Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City Office on or before 2079/09/21 (January 5th 2023), During Office Hours.
- 5. In case the last date of obtaining and submission of the RFP documents happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be deemed as the due date but the time will be the same as stipulated.
- 6. For More Information Please feel free to Contact:

Deej Raj Bhatta (9858422589) Kamal Raj Ojha (9858422589)

Divisional Engineer Engineer

Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City

Dhangadhi Sub Metropolitan City

Chief Administrative Officer